Extraordinary announcement

Erste Investment Ltd (H-1138 Budapest, Népflrdé street 24-26, licence number: I11/75.005-19/2002 E-1I/324/2008, member of BSE) gives the following extraordinary

announcement:

ERSTES

Investment

In terms of the certificates/turbo warrants below, Erste Group Bank AG, the Issuer changes the parameters according to the expiry of underlying future contracts as follows:

Name
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Long 79
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Long 80
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Long 81
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 74
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 75
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 76
Erste WTI Olaj Turbo Short 77

Name

Erste WTI Olaj 04 certifikat

2020.02.17., Erste Investment Ltd.

Ticker
EBWTIOILTL79
EBWTIOILTL80
EBWTIOILTL81
EBWTIOILTS74
EBWTIOILTS75
EBWTIOILTS76
EBWTIOILTS77

Ticker

EBWTIOILO4

ISIN
ATOOOOA257T8
ATOOOOA25NQ1
ATOOOOA27893
ATOOOOA22LF5
ATOOOO0OA23U83
ATOOOOA24TB3
ATOOOOA24TC1

ISIN

ATOOOOA2AHH6

Old Strike

40.8459
35.3349
45.4094
79.0957
85.4709
741963

69.385

Old Ratio

0.0996

New Strike

411059
35.5949
45.6694
79.3557
85.7309
74.4563

69.645

New Ratio

0.0991

Old Barrier

43.3459
37.8349
47.9094
77.5957
83.4709
72.6963

67.885

Old Barrier

0

New Barrier
43.6059
38.0949
481694
77.8557
83.7309
72.9563

68.145

New Barrier

0

Due Date

2020.0217.
2020.02.17.
2020.02.17.
2020.02.17.
2020.02.17.
2020.02.17.

2020.0217.

Due Date

2020.02.17.

Underlying
Hatdrid&s olaj
Hatdridds olaj
Hatdridds olaj
Hataridés olaj
Hatdridés olaj
Hatdridés olaj
Hatdrid&s olaj

Underlying

Hatdridds olaj

Type
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short

Type

Index

We inform the participants of the capital market that the change affects only marginally the price of the certificates, warrants. The strike price changed the same amounts as the price of the
underlying, the barrier changed the same proportion so as to maintain the ratio between the strike price and the barrier.
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